84.126 REHABILITATION SERVICES- VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES 
DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SERVICES 

Finding 2015-043: The Department processed more than 103,000 payments for vocational 
rehabilitation services totaling more than $55 million during state fiscal year 2015. One hundred 
seven (107) of 226 (47%) payments tested contained errors. The total errors identified resulted in 
net overpayments of $104,277 and federal questioned costs of $82,066. 

Examples of the errors detected included: 

• Payment amount was calculated incorrectly and/or paid at the wrong rate for 104 claims